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GENERAL NOTES PROJECT SCOPE CODE NOTES BUILDING CODE CODE SUMMERY SHEET INDEX

1) WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE RENOVATION OF LEVEL OF ALTERATION: LEVEL II BASED ON STANDARD FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2014

1©.04.19

19116 - AO.OO 01 - 10.03.22

PLOT

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION ARCHITECTURAL -
RECFONSIELE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON The prRoUECT ANp | AN EXISTING ONE STORY RESTAURANT BUILDING TO exsec.so5a GroupE (PAYCARE)  REQURED:  PROVIDED: 2000 COVER SHEET =N
THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM ACCOMMODATE A NEW CHILD DAY CARE / PRESCHOOL FACILITY ACCESSIBLE CODE FOR CHILDREN - COMFPLIANCE SHALL BE LOWABLE A P ——— 5577 OF 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION, MECHANICAL, : ) 8 g
THE DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. MET - 604.9 WATER CLOSETS AND TOILET COMPARTMENTS (CHAPTER 5, TABLE 503) 200% INCREASE (PROJECT AREA) PLUMBING, FUEL GAS CODES AO.01  DEMOLITION PLAN 6‘ =
EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO NEW SQUARE FOOTAGE), FOR CHILDREN'S USE. WATER CLOSETS AND TOILET SPRINKLERS = OVERALL EXiST, MOO  LIFE SAFETY PLAN S ER z
2) ANY AND ALL REVISIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED BY PROJECT SCOFE INCLUDES INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS ONLY, COMPARTMENTS FOR CHILDREN'S USE SHALL COMPLY WITH 4,600 SF BLDG: +/-22,800 SF FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE: 2013 EDITION : T ® < S}
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ONCE CONSTRUCTION HAS EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN WINDOW/DOOR REPLACEMENTS AND 604.9 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 2 /17 ET 4 IN WITH THE 2012 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE A1LO1  RAISED FLOORING PLAN O - S
COMMENCED, ANY REVISIONS IN THE FIELD MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PLAYGROUND WALL ENCLOSURE & A.D.A. SIDEWALK ' (FER SEC.504.2)  (CHAPTER 5, TABLE 503, (STORIES) (15TORY) ) g a i
OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE AND THE ARCHITECT. 1008110 PANIC AND EIRE EXIT HARDWARE. DOORS SERVING SECTION 504) ATIONA CTRIC CO A2.01  FLOOR PLAN < < 904 =
- ' TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 201 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE Q a
3) GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL REGULATORY AGENCY SIGNAGE GROUFP H OCCUFANCY AND DOORS SERVING ROOMS OR (CHAPTER ©) TYPEII-B (SPRINKLERED) AS.01 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION & BUILDING SECTIONS A R i ;%
NECESSARY FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. PROJ ECT TE/A\M SPACES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE IN A HRLY FIRE STRUCTURAL FRAME: A N 2014 ELORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE A4.01  RESTROOM PLAN ENLARGEMENTS O = - g
4) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ON-SITE CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY GROUF A OR E OCCUPANCT SHALL NOT BE FROVIDED WITH A RATING: EXT. BEARING WALL: e ;\I.Hl.? A4.02  RESTROOM ELEVATIONS i g E: S
- LATCH OR LOCK UNLESS IT IS PANIC HARDWARE OR FIRE EXIT (TABLE 601 & - ’ 2-HR ) ALL STATE, FEDERAL, AND LOCAL CODES & ORDINANCES ' <
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. . : , : T
APPLICANT: STRUCTURAL: HARDWARE 602) INT. BEARING WALL: NA NA INCLUDING CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH AMENDMENTS A403  RR ACCESSORY SCHEDULE, NOTES & DETAILS E Q=
5) NO STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON, OR PLACED WITHIN NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL FLOOR / CEILING: N-A. NA AG.01  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 3
PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS EXCEPT WOOD, WIRE OR REMOVABLE SECTION DEVELOPMENT. LLC SPECIALTY ENGINEERING FINISH RATINGS ROOF / CEILING: N.A. N.A. D

A7.01  DOOR, WINDOW & FINISH SCHEDULES
CONSULTANTS, INC. FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATIONS:

1999 SW 30 AVE, STE 20 A8.01  PARTITION DETAILS
BOYNTON BEACH. FLORIDA INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFFPA 14.2.2.2 OCCUPANT LOAD: 187 PEOPLE AREA / OCCU PANT C/A\ LCS AB.02  DOOR AND WINDOW DETAILS

TYPE FENCING REQUIRED PAVING FOR ACCESS TO GROUND COVER
INCLUDING GRASS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
REFPLACE ANY OBSTRUCTIONS OR PLANTING THAT MUST BE REMOVED
DURING THE COURSE OF MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION OR

18620 SW 3RD AVE, STE 202 MEANS OF EGRESS:  (CHAPTER 10)

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES. EE%EEQ§Z%5§14—5O6O FHONE: (561) 762-5440 EXIT SHALL BE TYPE 'A’ REQD MEANS OF EGRESS: 2 3 AB.OB  DETAILS —
: EXIST ACCESS SHALL BE TYPE 'A' OR 'B' MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250 FT. 105 FT. CLASSROOM 1 561 SF @ 35 SF /| PERSON 16 PEOPLE ‘ =z
©) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING, COORDINATING AND ALL OTHER SPACES SHALL BE TYPE 'B' CLASSROOM 2 456 SF @ 35 SF / PERSON 13 PEOPLE <C
SEQUENCING OF ALL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS INDICATED ON THE MAX. DEAD END: 20 FT. N/A
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, RECOMMENDED BY THE S0ILS REPORT ARCHITECT: MEP: P - CLASSROOM 3 (ART)  1756F @ 355F /FERSON 5 PEOPLE (\V4
AND/OR REQUIRED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY. VARC WIENER - ALA AMERICAN UNITED MAX. COMMON PATH: 5FT. 45 FT. CLAGSROOM 4 562 SF @35 SF/PERSON 16 PEOPLE STRUCTURAL N
s NN REQ: .2” PER PERSON @ 167
7) THE CONTRACTOR'S SUPERINTENDENT SHALL MAINTAIN ON SITE, AT TRAILER 33 S.E. 4th. STREET SUITE101  ENGINEERS INC. i PEOPLE = 57.4" : PROVIDED: 160" CLASSROOM 5 704 5F @35 SF/PERSON 20 PEOPLE 50.00 \<£ L\Z.l <
A LIST OF SPECIAL INSPECTORS (AS NEEDED) CONDUCTING INSPECTIONS BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33432  FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33317 STAIR WIDTH: SN 7 FT. S0.00
ON THE PROJECT . THE LIST SHALL INDICATE THE NAME OF INSPECTOR, PHONE: (561) 750-4111 PHONE: (954) 471-8657 252N CLASSROOM G 652SF  @BOSF/FERSON 18 PEOPLE w O > wma
DATES, AND TIMES PRESENT ON THE JOB SITE AND TYPES OF EAX: (561) 750-5296 (FBC1018.2) MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH: 72 IN. 72 IN. CLASSROOM 7 491 SF @ 35 SF /| PERSON 14 PEOPLE 50.00 M L\_l L‘—l <>( \74
INSFECTIONS CONDUCTED. MIN. CLEAR OPENING: 20N, 55 IN. CLASSROOM & G630 SF @35 SF / PERSON 18 PEOPLE < ¥ > © <
&) NO BUILDING OR PORTION OF A BUILDING SHALL BE OCCUPIED OR USED FOR CLASSROOM 9 497 S5F @35 SF /PERSON 14 PEOPLE PLUMBING Q Ll @) 3 ;:Z
STORAGE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. NO
EXCEPTIONS. APPROVAL FOR OCCUPANCY 1S ONLY GRANTED AFTER SYM BO I_. l N DEX OCC U P/A\ N CY I N FORM /A\Tl O N PL U M Bl N G F IXTU RE C/A\ LCS CLASSROOM10 490 SF @25 SF/PERSON 14 PEOPLE P-1 PLUMBING SANITARY PLAN 9‘ () & % Q2
ACCEPTANCE BY PUBLIC WORKS, PLANNING, FIRE MARSHAL AND BUILDING ACTIVITY HALL 1247 SF @ 35 SF / PERSON 35 PEOPLE P-2  PLUMBING WATER PLAN = O > E ]
OFFICIAL. BASED ON FLORIDA BLDG. PLUMBING CODE 2014 RECEPTION 935F @100 SF / PERSON 1 PERSON P-5  SANITARY ISOMETRIC PLAN L 2 8 N (]
9) SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO - - PROPERTY LINE PREVIOUS DESIGNATION: CHATTER &~ TAPLE 405 OFFICE 705F @100 SF/FERSON 1 PERSON Pt WATER ISOMETRIC FLAK O ul =&
PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION ON ITEMS REQUIRING SUCH, HOTEL BANQUET/LOBBY USE BUILDING / OCCUPANT WATER P5 PLUMBING SCHEDULE, NOTES AND DETAILS. < — = E
ELEVATION TARGET OCCUPANCY - GROUP A-2 ASSEMBLY (FBC 5TH ED SEC. 303.3) OCCUPANCY CONTENT CLoSETs LAVATORIES KITCHEN 1356F @200 SF/PERSON  1PERSON - 1 O QZ
10) GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TYPE Ill B CONSTRUCTION (FBC SEC. 602.3) .T. / STORAGE B&SF @300 SF / PERSON 1 PERSON ELECTRICAL vV o (\V4 © é
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND PERMANENT FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS 1-5TORY) SPRINKLERED STUDENTS 172 - = ; =
REQUIRED BY SPECIFICATIONS AND CODE PER TENANT IMPROVEMENT MATERIAL / FINISH / COLOR ( ) (GROUF E) [/POFEOFLE=4 | 1/EOFEORLE=4 | WALLS, ENTRY &RR'S 1526 SF N/A E-1 15T FLOOR POWER W ‘L\_.l Q
DRAWINGS. . E-2 15T FLOOR LIGHTING AND FA PLAN
PROPOSED DESIGNATION: STAFF TOTALS: 6,327 SF 187 PEOPLE =Z
15 1/ 25 PEOPLE =1 1/ 40 PEOPLE =1 _ il
11) THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL BUILDING BUILDING SECTION NO. / DRWG NO DAYCARE USE (GROLUFE) OROSS AREA B 8027 5F - EIEEEITFRIIC%FLIORNIZER’ PANEL SEHEPLE AND >
PERMITS AND OTHER GOVERNMENTAL FEES, LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS ' ' OCCUPANCY - GROUP E EDUCATIONAL (FBC 5TH ED SEC. 305.2) TOTAL TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 167
NECESSARY FOR PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF WORK UNLESS TYPE Il B CONSTRUCTION (FBC SEC. 602.3) REQUIRED 5 5 TOTAL CHILD COUNT = 172 MECHANICAL M
INSTRUCTED OTHERWISE. WALL SECTION NO. / DRWG NO (1-5TORY) SPRINKLERED TOTAL STAFF COUNT = 15 (11 TEACHERS + 4 OFFICE) MECHANICAL )
12) THE USE OF THE SITE SHALL BE CONFINED TO THOSE AREAS APPROVED BY o o 7 7 TERRACE & PLAYGROUND OCC. LOAD (A-2): 4,288 SF /15 = 285 PEOPLE (MAX.) M-1 15T FLOOR MECHANICAL FLAN L
THE OWNER AND THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND CODE IN ORDER TO M-2 MECHANICAL SCHEDULE, NOTES AND DETIALS

MINIMIZE PUBLIC EXPOSURE TO UNSAFE CONDITIONS AND TO CONTINUE THE

OPERATION OF THE SURROUNDING DETAIL NO. / DRWG NO.

HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED PER FPC TABLE 403.1

OUTDOOR REQUIREMENTS LIFE SAFETY CODE

isdll

JOB NUMBER 195118
DEVELOPMENTS. SERVICE SINK PROVIDED PER FPC TABLE 4031 P o NOTED
‘_
13) ANY AND ALL REVISIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS MUST BE APFROVED BY DOOR. NO. SEPARATE FACILITIES PROVIDED FOR STAFF PER FPC 401.3b BASED ON NFFA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE & FBC 2014 ﬁ
gfméﬁg :AE‘EC'\;”;?“@EE éfg;;%ﬂfggﬂg’ E,lj; T‘Nﬁggggg bTo. OUTDOOR PLAY AREA REQUIREMENTS: SEPARATE MENS / WOMENS RESTROOM FACILITIES NOT REQUIRED PER DESCRIFTION: GROUF ‘E" DAYCARE - FULLY SPRINKLERED PROJECT DATE g
: ’ : : WINDOW TAG 172 STUDENTS x 1/2 max. x 45 SF (PER STUDENT) = 3,870 SF FPC 403.2 (STAFF 15 OR FEWER) OCCUPANCY REQUIRED: | PROVIDED: ISSUE DATE 16.03.22
14) THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT HE SHOULD BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR _ : : . _ , BID DATE
HAVING EXAMINED THE PROJECT SITE, THE LOCATION OF THE WORK AND WALL TYPE OUTDOOR PLAY AREA PROVIDED = 4268 sf STUDENT COUNT: 172 (5 CHILDREN’S RESTROOMS FROVIDED) MINIMUM DISTANCE = 1/3 OF DIAGONAL 1—2451’ /Oé 944
FOR HAVING SATISFIED HIMSELF BASED ON HIS OWN PERSONAL STAFF COUNT: 11 TEACHERS + 4 OFFICE = 15 (2 ADULT RESTROOMS PROVIDED) =l
KNOWLEDGE, EXPERIENCE AND PROFESSIONAL ADVICE AS TO THE OFFICE ROOM TITLE & ROOM NO. DRAWN BY
CHARACTER AND LOCATION OF THE PROJECT SITE (SPACE), THE NATURE OF 101 MEANS OF EGRESS COMMON PATH LIMIT 75'-0" 45-0”
EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES, ANY — < | [[cHECKED BY MW
OBSTRUCTIONS, AND ALL OTHER PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SITE A REVISION DEAD-END LIMIT 20-0 N/A 2| Mosarne ARCHITECTURE
WHICH COULD AFFECT THE WORK IN ORDER THAT HE MAY INCLUDE IN HIS TRAVEL DISTANCE 2500 050" o
PRICE ALL COSTS PERTAINING TO THE WORK AND THEREBY PROVIDE FOR REVISION AREA 2 pian Tvee COVER SHEET
THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT ADDITIONAL g
COST TO THE OWNER OR DELAY IN THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. o
2 | || sHeET
‘é} NUMBER AOOO




